

ORDERSHEET FOR MAGISTRATE'S RECORD

BEFORE THE COURT OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, HAILAKANDI

ORDER:-

Complainant is absent without step. CR has disclosed that complainant has failed to ensure steps in terms of previous order of this court. In result, I have reasonable ground to consider that complainant is not willing to proceed further, in this case. Hence, present case is dismissed for non-prosecution. The Case is disposed of.

Sd/- CJM,
Hailakandi